
2021 Wild Bear Enduro    June 13th, 2021 Cascade Family MC

SHORT COURSE LOOP 1 LOOP 1 LOOP 2 LOOP 2

First N. Rider Name Class Min ROW Test 1 Ch-in Ch-out Test 2 Ch-in Ch-out Test 3 Ch-in Ch-out Test 4 Ch-in Ch-out TOTAL OVERALL STATUS

Ethan Justus 15 U 903 C 10:37:00 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 9:03:00 9:31:49 0:28:49 9:39:00 10:19:04 0:40:04 DNF

James Nugent 15 U 910 D 10:58:00 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 9:10:00 9:40:00 0:30:00 9:44:00 10:46:41 1:02:41 DNF

Carl Englund 15 U 934 C 10:23:00 11:56:44 1:33:44 DNF #VALUE! 9:32:00 10:09:24 0:37:24 0:00:00 DNF

Carter Gouras C CLASS 902 D 9:38:00 10:34:34 0:56:34 DNF #VALUE! 9:02:00 9:30:39 0:28:39 DNF #VALUE! DNF

WILLIAM BUTLER C CLASS 914 D 10:51:00 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 9:14:00 9:37:23 0:23:23 9:48:00 10:14:44 0:26:44 DNF

Blake Parrish C CLASS 915 C 11:13:00 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 9:15:00 9:54:00 0:39:00 10:08:00 10:54:51 0:46:51 DNF

Simon Martin C CLASS 916 D DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 9:16:00 9:57:59 0:41:59 10:10:00 11:20:02 1:10:02 DNF

Derek Atkinson C CLASS 917 C DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 9:17:00 10:00:39 0:43:39 DNF #VALUE! DNF

Joshua Llanto C CLASS 918 C DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 9:18:00 10:03:34 0:45:34 DNF #VALUE! DNF

Ben Stout C CLASS 920 D 10:35:00 11:24:09 0:49:09 11:44:00 12:35:00 0:51:00 9:20:00 9:44:54 0:24:54 9:51:00 10:18:21 0:27:21 2:32:24 6

Tyler Shostad C CLASS 925 D DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Walker Barg C CLASS 926 C DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Christopher Pinto C CLASS 927 D 11:49:00 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 9:27:00 9:59:07 0:32:07 10:09:00 10:55:58 0:46:58 DNF

Zachrey Manning C CLASS 928 D 11:22:00 12:50:18 1:28:18 DNF #VALUE! 9:28:00 10:03:10 0:35:10 10:10:00 10:47:58 0:37:58 DNF

Jacob Tiegs C CLASS 930 D 11:09:00 12:19:02 1:10:02 12:43:00 13:59:35 1:16:35 9:30:00 9:56:55 0:26:55 10:08:00 10:40:14 0:32:14 3:25:46 15

Ryan Waterman C CLASS 931 C DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Cameron Cate C CLASS 931 D DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 9:31:00 10:12:22 0:41:22 DNF #VALUE! DNF

Brandon Lind C CLASS 932 C DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 9:32:00 10:37:07 1:05:07 DNF #VALUE! DNF

Mike Adkins MASTERS 911 D 9:39:00 10:12:08 0:33:08 10:33:00 11:16:16 0:43:16 9:11:00 9:34:02 0:23:02 11:33:00 12:00:55 0:27:55 2:07:21 1

Stewart Atkinson MASTERS 933 C DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Scott Surma S SR B 901 D 10:33:00 11:23:26 0:50:26 12:17:00 13:23:09 1:06:09 9:01:00 9:24:21 0:23:21 9:38:00 10:03:15 0:25:15 2:45:11 10

Matt Gouras S SR B 902 C 9:38:00 10:34:43 0:56:43 DNF #VALUE! 9:02:00 9:30:23 0:28:23 DNF #VALUE! DNF

Cory Cant Waite S SR B 903 D 9:34:00 10:09:16 0:35:16 10:41:00 11:26:03 0:45:03 9:03:00 9:25:47 0:22:47 11:57:00 12:28:30 0:31:30 2:14:36 2

Bill Watkins S SR B 904 D 10:14:00 11:11:53 0:57:53 DNF #VALUE! 9:04:00 9:30:57 0:26:57 9:39:00 10:09:40 0:30:40 DNF

Christopher Smith S SR B 905 C DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

RICHARD MCLEAN S SR B 906 C 10:30:00 11:37:29 1:07:29 DNF #VALUE! 9:06:00 9:36:08 0:30:08 9:41:00 10:11:34 0:30:34 DNF

Dean Detweiler S SR B 907 C 10:27:00 11:26:05 0:59:05 11:29:00 12:53:46 1:24:46 9:07:00 9:34:11 0:27:11 9:40:00 10:10:22 0:30:22 3:21:24 14

Randall Babcock S SR B 908 C 0:00:00 0:00:00 9:08:00 9:41:57 0:33:57 DNF #VALUE! DNF

Tony Coppinger S SR B 909 C 10:46:00 12:23:58 1:37:58 12:45:00 15:00:28 2:15:28 9:09:00 9:36:56 0:27:56 9:52:00 10:28:34 0:36:34 4:57:56 20

Bryan Merrill S SR B 929 C 11:12:00 12:12:58 1:00:58 12:44:00 14:07:17 1:23:17 9:29:00 9:55:00 0:26:00 10:06:00 10:34:16 0:28:16 3:18:31 13

Keith Witt S SR B 932 D 10:23:00 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 9:32:00 10:09:24 0:37:24 0:00:00 DNF

Chris Bentley S SR B W W W

Chad Hislop SEN B 901 C 10:31:00 11:11:25 0:40:25 11:43:00 12:49:05 1:06:05 9:01:00 9:23:56 0:22:56 9:38:00 10:03:50 0:25:50 2:35:16 7

Grey Mass SEN B 904 C 9:33:00 10:13:17 0:40:17 11:03:00 12:07:52 1:04:52 9:04:00 9:28:50 0:24:50 10:26:00 10:57:47 0:31:47 2:41:46 9

Morgan Strobel SEN B 905 D DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Doug Maxfield SEN B 906 D 10:53:00 12:10:37 1:17:37 12:41:00 13:56:35 1:15:35 9:06:00 9:32:58 0:26:58 9:46:00 10:22:32 0:36:32 3:36:42 16

Jacob Nugent SEN B 910 C 10:58:00 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 9:10:00 9:40:03 0:30:03 9:44:00 10:46:43 1:02:43 DNF

Kevin Kehrberg SEN B 918 D 10:27:00 11:07:46 0:40:46 11:20:00 12:20:04 1:00:04 9:18:00 9:41:49 0:23:49 9:45:00 10:12:08 0:27:08 2:31:47 5

Kris Asche SEN B 924 D 10:44:00 11:32:51 0:48:51 DNF #VALUE! 9:24:00 9:52:33 0:28:33 10:01:00 10:31:45 0:30:45 DNF



2021 Wild Bear Enduro    June 13th, 2021 Cascade Family MC

SHORT COURSE LOOP 1 LOOP 1 LOOP 2 LOOP 2

First N. Rider Name Class Min ROW Test 1 Ch-in Ch-out Test 2 Ch-in Ch-out Test 3 Ch-in Ch-out Test 4 Ch-in Ch-out TOTAL OVERALL STATUS

Travis Hislop SEN C 911 C 10:44:00 11:48:22 1:04:22 12:18:00 13:57:43 1:39:43 9:11:00 9:40:09 0:29:09 9:49:00 10:26:03 0:37:03 3:50:17 18

Shane Jundt SEN C 912 C DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Aaron Meyrs SEN C 912 D DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Larry Spracklin SEN C 913 C 11:25:00 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 9:13:00 9:44:28 0:31:28 10:00:00 10:46:49 0:46:49 DNF

Robert Martin SEN C 916 C 11:49:00 14:14:07 2:25:07 DNF #VALUE! 9:16:00 9:53:48 0:37:48 10:09:00 10:56:20 0:47:20 DNF

Tal Tremaine SEN C 917 D DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Karl Coleman SEN C 919 D DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Robert Decker SEN C 920 C DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Martin Tremblay SEN C 921 D 11:15:00 13:12:58 1:57:58 DNF #VALUE! 9:21:00 9:52:51 0:31:51 9:55:00 10:45:31 0:50:31 DNF

Anthony Grijalva SEN C 922 C DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 9:22:00 10:07:23 0:45:23 DNF #VALUE! DNF

Lucas Smith SEN C 928 C 11:09:00 12:53:14 1:44:14 DNF #VALUE! 9:28:00 10:00:13 0:32:13 10:12:00 10:49:47 0:37:47 DNF

Ryan Keller SEN C 935 C 11:36:00 12:57:35 1:21:35 13:33:00 15:05:03 1:32:03 9:35:00 10:09:13 0:34:13 10:16:00 10:58:25 0:42:25 4:10:16 19

Brett Giboney SPORT 926 D DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Steven Wilson SPORT 933 D DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Parker Chezick SPORT 934 D 11:22:00 12:23:28 1:01:28 13:27:00 14:35:32 1:08:32 9:34:00 10:02:08 0:28:08 10:31:00 11:01:06 0:30:06 3:08:14 N/A

Jacob Coppinger VET C 909 D 12:19:00 13:33:38 1:14:38 13:43:00 14:29:18 0:46:18 9:09:00 9:34:17 0:25:17 10:04:00 10:49:08 0:45:08 3:11:21 12

Bryson Dunlap VET C 913 D 10:34:00 11:32:21 0:58:21 DNF #VALUE! 9:13:00 9:40:41 0:27:41 9:43:00 10:13:57 0:30:57 DNF

David Uth VET C 914 C 11:01:00 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 9:14:00 9:37:38 0:23:38 9:52:00 10:18:16 0:26:16 DNF

Dusty Diamond VET C 915 D 11:25:00 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 9:15:00 9:47:48 0:32:48 10:20:00 11:00:51 0:40:51 DNF

Kevin Plummer VET C 919 C 10:43:00 11:39:52 0:56:52 12:18:00 13:33:26 1:15:26 9:19:00 9:46:58 0:27:58 9:56:00 10:25:24 0:29:24 3:09:40 11

Nicholas Bennett VET C 921 C 10:08:00 10:56:56 0:48:56 11:10:00 12:37:50 1:27:50 9:21:00 9:50:00 0:29:00 12:51:00 13:53:00 1:02:00 3:47:46 17

Ben Gregor VET C 922 D 10:03:00 10:43:56 0:40:56 11:01:00 11:54:15 0:53:15 9:22:00 9:49:52 0:27:52 12:11:00 12:45:58 0:34:58 2:37:01 8

Joshua Crookshank VET C 923 C 0:00:00 0:00:00 9:23:00 9:54:34 0:31:34 DNF #VALUE! DNF

Tad Nettlebeck VET C 923 D 0:00:00 0:00:00 9:23:00 9:56:37 0:33:37 DNF #VALUE! DNF

Josh Lemke VET C 924 C DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 9:24:00 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 DNF

David Wanzer VET C 927 C 10:34:00 11:15:57 0:41:57 11:54:00 12:44:19 0:50:19 9:27:00 9:52:15 0:25:15 9:58:00 10:25:20 0:27:20 2:24:51 3

Leif Stanton-Hicks VET C 929 D DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 9:29:00 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 DNF

Gina Eaton WOMEN 907 D 10:30:00 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 9:07:00 9:35:18 0:28:18 9:41:00 10:14:04 0:33:04 DNF

Natalie Babcock WOMEN 908 D 0:00:00 0:00:00 9:08:00 9:54:22 0:46:22 DNF #VALUE! DNF

Jennifer Coppock WOMEN 925 C DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Chris Simons WOMEN 930 C DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Rachel Caldwell WOMEN 935 D 10:35:00 11:16:11 0:41:11 11:30:00 12:21:35 0:51:35 9:30:00 9:55:48 0:25:48 9:59:00 10:27:15 0:28:15 2:26:49 4



2021 Wild Bear Enduro    June 13th, 2021 Cascade Family MC

SHORT COURSE OVERALL

LOOP 1 LOOP 1 LOOP 2 LOOP 2

First N. Rider Name Class Min ROW Test 1 Ch-in Ch-out Test 2 Ch-in Ch-out Test 3 Ch-in Ch-out Test 4 Ch-in Ch-out TOTAL OVERALL

Mike Adkins MASTERS 911 D 9:39:00 10:12:08 0:33:08 10:33:00 11:16:16 0:43:16 9:11:00 9:34:02 0:23:02 11:33:00 12:00:55 0:27:55 2:07:21 1

Cory Cant Waite S SR B 903 D 9:34:00 10:09:16 0:35:16 10:41:00 11:26:03 0:45:03 9:03:00 9:25:47 0:22:47 11:57:00 12:28:30 0:31:30 2:14:36 2

David Wanzer Vet C 927 C 10:34:00 11:15:57 0:41:57 11:54:00 12:44:19 0:50:19 9:27:00 9:52:15 0:25:15 9:58:00 10:25:20 0:27:20 2:24:51 3

Rachel Caldwell WOMEN 935 D 10:35:00 11:16:11 0:41:11 11:30:00 12:21:35 0:51:35 9:30:00 9:55:48 0:25:48 9:59:00 10:27:15 0:28:15 2:26:49 4

Kevin Kehrberg SEN B 918 D 10:27:00 11:07:46 0:40:46 11:20:00 12:20:04 1:00:04 9:18:00 9:41:49 0:23:49 9:45:00 10:12:08 0:27:08 2:31:47 5

Ben Stout C CLASS 920 D 10:35:00 11:24:09 0:49:09 11:44:00 12:35:00 0:51:00 9:20:00 9:44:54 0:24:54 9:51:00 10:18:21 0:27:21 2:32:24 6

Chad Hislop SEN B 901 C 10:31:00 11:11:25 0:40:25 11:43:00 12:49:05 1:06:05 9:01:00 9:23:56 0:22:56 9:38:00 10:03:50 0:25:50 2:35:16 7

Ben Gregor VET C 922 D 10:03:00 10:43:56 0:40:56 11:01:00 11:54:15 0:53:15 9:22:00 9:49:52 0:27:52 12:11:00 12:45:58 0:34:58 2:37:01 8

Grey Mass SEN B 904 C 9:33:00 10:13:17 0:40:17 11:03:00 12:07:52 1:04:52 9:04:00 9:28:50 0:24:50 10:26:00 10:57:47 0:31:47 2:41:46 9

Scott Surma S SR B 901 D 10:33:00 11:23:26 0:50:26 12:17:00 13:23:09 1:06:09 9:01:00 9:24:21 0:23:21 9:38:00 10:03:15 0:25:15 2:45:11 10

Parker Chezick SPORT 934 D 11:22:00 12:23:28 1:01:28 13:27:00 14:35:32 1:08:32 9:34:00 10:02:08 0:28:08 10:31:00 11:01:06 0:30:06 3:08:14 N/A

Kevin Plummer VET C 919 C 10:43:00 11:39:52 0:56:52 12:18:00 13:33:26 1:15:26 9:19:00 9:46:58 0:27:58 9:56:00 10:25:24 0:29:24 3:09:40 11

Jacob Coppinger VET C 909 D 12:19:00 13:33:38 1:14:38 13:43:00 14:29:18 0:46:18 9:09:00 9:34:17 0:25:17 10:04:00 10:49:08 0:45:08 3:11:21 12

Bryan Merrill S SR B 929 C 11:12:00 12:12:58 1:00:58 12:44:00 14:07:17 1:23:17 9:29:00 9:55:00 0:26:00 10:06:00 10:34:16 0:28:16 3:18:31 13

Dean Detweiler S SR B 907 C 10:27:00 11:26:05 0:59:05 11:29:00 12:53:46 1:24:46 9:07:00 9:34:11 0:27:11 9:40:00 10:10:22 0:30:22 3:21:24 14

Jacob Tiegs C CLASS 930 D 11:09:00 12:19:02 1:10:02 12:43:00 13:59:35 1:16:35 9:30:00 9:56:55 0:26:55 10:08:00 10:40:14 0:32:14 3:25:46 15

Doug Maxfield SEN B 906 D 10:53:00 12:10:37 1:17:37 12:41:00 13:56:35 1:15:35 9:06:00 9:32:58 0:26:58 9:46:00 10:22:32 0:36:32 3:36:42 16

Nicholas Bennett VET C 921 C 10:08:00 10:56:56 0:48:56 11:10:00 12:37:50 1:27:50 9:21:00 9:50:00 0:29:00 12:51:00 13:53:00 1:02:00 3:47:46 17

Travis Hislop SEN C 911 C 10:44:00 11:48:22 1:04:22 12:18:00 13:57:43 1:39:43 9:11:00 9:40:09 0:29:09 9:49:00 10:26:03 0:37:03 3:50:17 18

Ryan Keller SEN C 935 C 11:36:00 12:57:35 1:21:35 13:33:00 15:05:03 1:32:03 9:35:00 10:09:13 0:34:13 10:16:00 10:58:25 0:42:25 4:10:16 19

Tony Coppinger S SR B 909 C 10:46:00 12:23:58 1:37:58 12:45:00 15:00:28 2:15:28 9:09:00 9:36:56 0:27:56 9:52:00 10:28:34 0:36:34 4:57:56 20

Chris Bentley S SR B W W W



2021 Wild Bear Enduro    June 13th, 2021 Cascade Family MC Loop 2 Loop 2 Loop 2

LONG COURSE

First N. Rider Name Class Min ROW Test 1 Ch-inout Test 2 Ch-inout Test 3 Ch-inout Test 4 Ch-inout Test 5 CK-inout Test 6 CK-inout TOTAL A - OA B - OA STATUS

Robbie Segrest AA 906 A 9:06:00 9:33:38 0:27:38 9:47:00 10:15:15 0:28:15 10:32:00 11:02:30 0:30:30 11:40:00 12:01:51 0:21:51 12:07:00 12:29:13 0:22:13 12:36:00 12:59:13 0:23:13 2:33:40 2

Loren Smilen AA 907 A 9:07:00 9:36:07 0:29:07 9:59:00 10:29:54 0:30:54 10:49:00 11:21:56 0:32:56 12:01:00 12:24:53 0:23:53 12:38:00 13:03:01 0:25:01 13:17:00 13:43:15 0:26:15 2:48:06 3

Hunter Randles AA 908 A 9:08:00 9:35:38 0:27:38 9:46:00 10:13:25 0:27:25 10:31:00 10:59:50 0:28:50 11:39:00 12:00:18 0:21:18 12:06:00 12:27:57 0:21:57 12:37:00 13:01:53 0:24:53 2:32:01 1

Scott Harrell AA 917 B 9:17:00 9:45:06 0:28:06 9:58:00 10:27:40 0:29:40 10:48:00 11:22:03 0:34:03 11:56:00 12:19:35 0:23:35 12:39:00 13:05:01 0:26:01 13:18:00 13:45:16 0:27:16 2:48:41 4

Alexander Peterson OPEN A 914 A 9:14:00 9:42:59 0:28:59 10:15:00 10:46:33 0:31:33 11:07:00 11:43:13 0:36:13 12:05:00 12:29:29 0:24:29 12:44:00 13:10:45 0:26:45 13:19:00 13:46:37 0:27:37 2:55:36 5

Clayton Reynolds OPEN B 909 B DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Mitchell Whiteside OPEN B 910 B 9:10:00 9:51:28 0:41:28 9:55:00 10:44:45 0:49:45 10:51:00 11:55:24 1:04:24 12:09:00 12:55:00 0:46:00 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 DNF

Bradley Ritterbush OPEN B 912 A DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF

Nate Englund OPEN B 913 A 9:13:00 10:04:40 0:51:40 10:09:00 10:47:10 0:38:10 11:07:00 11:59:30 0:52:30 12:18:00 12:49:22 0:31:22 13:16:00 13:51:17 0:35:17 13:58:00 14:35:09 0:37:09 4:06:08 3

Jacob Conner OPEN B 916 A DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Karsten Warness OPEN B 917 A 9:17:00 10:15:11 0:58:11 10:38:00 11:26:57 0:48:57 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF

Jacob Conner OPEN B 918 A 9:18:00 9:53:22 0:35:22 11:06:00 11:57:13 0:51:13 0:00:00 10:15:00 10:43:27 0:28:27 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 DNF

Fred Beaver S SR A 901 B 9:01:00 9:32:01 0:31:01 9:36:00 10:09:41 0:33:41 10:16:00 10:53:44 0:37:44 11:15:00 11:43:36 0:28:36 12:10:00 12:42:11 0:32:11 12:49:00 13:24:37 0:35:37 3:18:50 11

Pat White S SR A 902 B DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Patrick Watts S SR A 904 A DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF

Ross Bennett S SR A 905 B 9:05:00 10:26:13 1:21:13 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF

James Morin S SR A 906 B 9:06:00 9:36:14 0:30:14 9:50:00 10:22:30 0:32:30 10:28:00 11:03:30 0:35:30 11:44:00 12:09:44 0:25:44 12:26:00 12:53:45 0:27:45 13:19:00 13:48:19 0:29:19 3:01:02 6

Russ Manning S SR A 907 B 9:07:00 9:41:55 0:34:55 9:57:00 10:37:32 0:40:32 10:54:00 11:46:50 0:52:50 12:04:00 12:46:51 0:42:51 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 DNF

GEORGE PICCINNI S SR A 913 B 9:13:00 9:44:16 0:31:16 9:50:00 10:22:48 0:32:48 10:36:00 11:14:44 0:38:44 11:38:00 12:06:30 0:28:30 12:17:00 12:47:38 0:30:38 12:59:00 13:34:27 0:35:27 3:17:23 10

Brian Thomas S SR A 919 A 9:19:00 9:52:29 0:33:29 10:01:00 10:39:39 0:38:39 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF

Jay Justus SEN A 902 A 9:02:00 9:40:52 0:38:52 9:51:00 10:40:57 0:49:57 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF

Jason Harley SEN A 903 B 9:03:00 9:35:14 0:32:14 9:44:00 10:19:34 0:35:34 10:36:00 11:19:50 0:43:50 12:34:00 13:07:02 0:33:02 13:18:00 13:52:10 0:34:10 13:59:00 14:35:07 0:36:07 3:34:57 14

Tige Eakin SEN A 904 B DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Ivan Roth SEN A 905 A 9:05:00 9:40:17 0:35:17 10:32:00 11:14:54 0:42:54 11:18:00 12:11:52 0:53:52 9:57:00 10:25:30 0:28:30 12:45:00 13:17:23 0:32:23 13:20:00 13:51:40 0:31:40 3:44:36 15

Monti Sorem SEN A 910 A 9:10:00 9:40:17 0:30:17 9:56:00 10:28:19 0:32:19 10:42:00 11:18:32 0:36:32 11:45:00 12:11:13 0:26:13 12:31:00 12:58:07 0:27:07 13:15:00 13:43:54 0:28:54 3:01:22 7

Duane Peterson SEN A 916 B DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF

Jim Thomson SEN A 918 B 9:18:00 9:53:25 0:35:25 11:06:00 12:00:54 0:54:54 0:00:00 10:15:00 10:43:29 0:28:29 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 DNF

Geoff Winner VET A 901 A 9:01:00 9:31:11 0:30:11 9:35:00 10:07:29 0:32:29 10:12:00 10:47:42 0:35:42 11:17:00 11:42:46 0:25:46 11:51:00 12:18:40 0:27:40 12:40:00 13:10:15 0:30:15 3:02:03 8

Dan North VET A 903 A 9:03:00 9:34:07 0:31:07 9:49:00 10:23:21 0:34:21 10:43:00 11:23:13 0:40:13 12:02:00 12:33:07 0:31:07 12:57:00 13:28:55 0:31:55 13:44:00 14:17:32 0:33:32 3:22:15 12

Evan Roe VET A 911 B DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Scott Gibeau VET A 915 B 9:15:00 9:45:47 0:30:47 9:54:00 10:27:25 0:33:25 10:50:00 11:30:03 0:40:03 12:03:00 12:31:46 0:28:46 12:56:00 13:24:00 0:28:00 13:43:00 14:14:58 0:31:58 3:12:59 9

Matt Sutherlin VET A 919 B 9:19:00 9:53:06 0:34:06 10:07:00 10:45:16 0:38:16 11:00:00 11:42:49 0:42:49 12:08:00 12:38:33 0:30:33 12:55:00 13:27:12 0:32:12 13:45:00 14:16:44 0:31:44 3:29:40 13

Joseph Melewski VET B 908 B DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Bobby Hines VET B 909 A 9:09:00 9:43:59 0:34:59 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF

Zach Bartel VET B 911 A 9:11:00 9:43:05 0:32:05 9:59:00 10:33:47 0:34:47 10:47:00 11:28:12 0:41:12 11:53:00 12:22:17 0:29:17 12:45:00 13:18:11 0:33:11 13:28:00 14:01:57 0:33:57 3:24:29 1

Evan Sussman VET B 912 B 9:12:00 9:54:39 0:42:39 10:06:00 10:48:13 0:42:13 11:11:00 12:05:04 0:54:04 12:20:00 12:56:02 0:36:02 13:04:00 13:43:04 0:39:04 13:52:00 14:34:43 0:42:43 4:16:45 4

Ethan Taylor VET B 914 B 9:14:00 9:47:58 0:33:58 9:55:00 10:33:08 0:38:08 10:48:00 11:31:49 0:43:49 11:54:00 12:25:40 0:31:40 12:33:00 13:08:47 0:35:47 13:29:00 14:07:06 0:38:06 3:41:28 2

William Gross VET B 915 A 9:15:00 9:57:54 0:42:54 10:07:00 10:54:22 0:47:22 11:05:00 12:22:45 1:17:45 12:41:00 13:39:30 0:58:30 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 DNF



2021 Wild Bear Enduro    June 13th, 2021 Cascade Family MC Loop 2 Loop 2 Loop 2

LONG COURSE OVERALL

First N. Rider Name Class Min ROW Test 1 Ch-inout Test 2 Ch-inout Test 3 Ch-inout Test 4 Ch-inout Test 5 CK-inout Test 6 CK-inout TOTAL A - OA B - OA STATUS

Hunter Randles AA 908 A 9:08:00 9:35:38 0:27:38 9:46:00 10:13:25 0:27:25 10:31:00 10:59:50 0:28:50 11:39:00 12:00:18 0:21:18 12:06:00 12:27:57 0:21:57 12:37:00 13:01:53 0:24:53 2:32:01 1

Robbie Segrest AA 906 A 9:06:00 9:33:38 0:27:38 9:47:00 10:15:15 0:28:15 10:32:00 11:02:30 0:30:30 11:40:00 12:01:51 0:21:51 12:07:00 12:29:13 0:22:13 12:36:00 12:59:13 0:23:13 2:33:40 2

Loren Smilen AA 907 A 9:07:00 9:36:07 0:29:07 9:59:00 10:29:54 0:30:54 10:49:00 11:21:56 0:32:56 12:01:00 12:24:53 0:23:53 12:38:00 13:03:01 0:25:01 13:17:00 13:43:15 0:26:15 2:48:06 3

Scott Harrell AA 917 B 9:17:00 9:45:06 0:28:06 9:58:00 10:27:40 0:29:40 10:48:00 11:22:03 0:34:03 11:56:00 12:19:35 0:23:35 12:39:00 13:05:01 0:26:01 13:18:00 13:45:16 0:27:16 2:48:41 4

Alexander Peterson OPEN A 914 A 9:14:00 9:42:59 0:28:59 10:15:00 10:46:33 0:31:33 11:07:00 11:43:13 0:36:13 12:05:00 12:29:29 0:24:29 12:44:00 13:10:45 0:26:45 13:19:00 13:46:37 0:27:37 2:55:36 5

James Morin S SR A 906 B 9:06:00 9:36:14 0:30:14 9:50:00 10:22:30 0:32:30 10:28:00 11:03:30 0:35:30 11:44:00 12:09:44 0:25:44 12:26:00 12:53:45 0:27:45 13:19:00 13:48:19 0:29:19 3:01:02 6

Monti Sorem SEN A 910 A 9:10:00 9:40:17 0:30:17 9:56:00 10:28:19 0:32:19 10:42:00 11:18:32 0:36:32 11:45:00 12:11:13 0:26:13 12:31:00 12:58:07 0:27:07 13:15:00 13:43:54 0:28:54 3:01:22 7

Geoff Winner VET A 901 A 9:01:00 9:31:11 0:30:11 9:35:00 10:07:29 0:32:29 10:12:00 10:47:42 0:35:42 11:17:00 11:42:46 0:25:46 11:51:00 12:18:40 0:27:40 12:40:00 13:10:15 0:30:15 3:02:03 8

Scott Gibeau VET A 915 B 9:15:00 9:45:47 0:30:47 9:54:00 10:27:25 0:33:25 10:50:00 11:30:03 0:40:03 12:03:00 12:31:46 0:28:46 12:56:00 13:24:00 0:28:00 13:43:00 14:14:58 0:31:58 3:12:59 9

GEORGE PICCINNI S SR A 913 B 9:13:00 9:44:16 0:31:16 9:50:00 10:22:48 0:32:48 10:36:00 11:14:44 0:38:44 11:38:00 12:06:30 0:28:30 12:17:00 12:47:38 0:30:38 12:59:00 13:34:27 0:35:27 3:17:23 10

Fred Beaver S SR A 901 B 9:01:00 9:32:01 0:31:01 9:36:00 10:09:41 0:33:41 10:16:00 10:53:44 0:37:44 11:15:00 11:43:36 0:28:36 12:10:00 12:42:11 0:32:11 12:49:00 13:24:37 0:35:37 3:18:50 11

Dan North VET A 903 A 9:03:00 9:34:07 0:31:07 9:49:00 10:23:21 0:34:21 10:43:00 11:23:13 0:40:13 12:02:00 12:33:07 0:31:07 12:57:00 13:28:55 0:31:55 13:44:00 14:17:32 0:33:32 3:22:15 12

Zach Bartel VET B 911 A 9:11:00 9:43:05 0:32:05 9:59:00 10:33:47 0:34:47 10:47:00 11:28:12 0:41:12 11:53:00 12:22:17 0:29:17 12:45:00 13:18:11 0:33:11 13:28:00 14:01:57 0:33:57 3:24:29 1

Matt Sutherlin VET A 919 B 9:19:00 9:53:06 0:34:06 10:07:00 10:45:16 0:38:16 11:00:00 11:42:49 0:42:49 12:08:00 12:38:33 0:30:33 12:55:00 13:27:12 0:32:12 13:45:00 14:16:44 0:31:44 3:29:40 13

Jason Harley SEN A 903 B 9:03:00 9:35:14 0:32:14 9:44:00 10:19:34 0:35:34 10:36:00 11:19:50 0:43:50 12:34:00 13:07:02 0:33:02 13:18:00 13:52:10 0:34:10 13:59:00 14:35:07 0:36:07 3:34:57 14

Ethan Taylor VET B 914 B 9:14:00 9:47:58 0:33:58 9:55:00 10:33:08 0:38:08 10:48:00 11:31:49 0:43:49 11:54:00 12:25:40 0:31:40 12:33:00 13:08:47 0:35:47 13:29:00 14:07:06 0:38:06 3:41:28 2

Ivan Roth SEN A 905 A 9:05:00 9:40:17 0:35:17 10:32:00 11:14:54 0:42:54 11:18:00 12:11:52 0:53:52 9:57:00 10:25:30 0:28:30 12:45:00 13:17:23 0:32:23 13:20:00 13:51:40 0:31:40 3:44:36 15

Nate Englund OPEN B 913 A 9:13:00 10:04:40 0:51:40 10:09:00 10:47:10 0:38:10 11:07:00 11:59:30 0:52:30 12:18:00 12:49:22 0:31:22 13:16:00 13:51:17 0:35:17 13:58:00 14:35:09 0:37:09 4:06:08 3

Evan Sussman VET B 912 B 9:12:00 9:54:39 0:42:39 10:06:00 10:48:13 0:42:13 11:11:00 12:05:04 0:54:04 12:20:00 12:56:02 0:36:02 13:04:00 13:43:04 0:39:04 13:52:00 14:34:43 0:42:43 4:16:45 4

Jay Justus SEN A 902 A 9:02:00 9:40:52 0:38:52 9:51:00 10:40:57 0:49:57 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF

Pat White S SR A 902 B DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Patrick Watts S SR A 904 A DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF

Tige Eakin SEN A 904 B DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Ross Bennett S SR A 905 B 9:05:00 10:26:13 1:21:13 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF

Russ Manning S SR A 907 B 9:07:00 9:41:55 0:34:55 9:57:00 10:37:32 0:40:32 10:54:00 11:46:50 0:52:50 12:04:00 12:46:51 0:42:51 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 DNF

Joseph Melewski VET B 908 B DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Bobby Hines VET B 909 A 9:09:00 9:43:59 0:34:59 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF

Clayton Reynolds OPEN B 909 B DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Mitchell Whiteside OPEN B 910 B 9:10:00 9:51:28 0:41:28 9:55:00 10:44:45 0:49:45 10:51:00 11:55:24 1:04:24 12:09:00 12:55:00 0:46:00 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 DNF

Evan Roe VET A 911 B DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Bradley Ritterbush OPEN B 912 A DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF

William Gross VET B 915 A 9:15:00 9:57:54 0:42:54 10:07:00 10:54:22 0:47:22 11:05:00 12:22:45 1:17:45 12:41:00 13:39:30 0:58:30 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 DNF

Jacob Conner OPEN B 916 A DNS #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNS

Duane Peterson SEN A 916 B DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF

Karsten Warness OPEN B 917 A 9:17:00 10:15:11 0:58:11 10:38:00 11:26:57 0:48:57 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF

Jim Thomson Sen A 918 B 9:18:00 9:53:25 0:35:25 11:06:00 12:00:54 0:54:54 0:00:00 10:15:00 10:43:29 0:28:29 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 DNF

Jacob Conner OPEN B 918 A 9:18:00 9:53:22 0:35:22 11:06:00 11:57:13 0:51:13 0:00:00 10:15:00 10:43:27 0:28:27 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 DNF

Brian Thomas S SR A 919 A 9:19:00 9:52:29 0:33:29 10:01:00 10:39:39 0:38:39 DNF #VALUE! 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF


